A.P.N. No.: 1220-22-210-160
R.P.T.T. \$1,755.00
File No.: 1505139 SA
Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:
Matthew John Colangelo
P.O. Box 2945
Stateline, NV 89449

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$1755.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$1,795.00 Pgs=2 12/29/2021 09:07 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Kevin B. Rogers and Melissa M. Rogers, husband and wife as joint tenants** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **Matthew John Colangelo**, **an unmarried man** all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 582 of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 6, according to the map thereof, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on May 29, 1973, in Book 573, Page 1026, as File No. 66512.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 12.9.2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Kevin B. Rogers	Melissa M Rogers
State of Versica) ss County of) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the	e A day of December , 2021
By: Kevin B. Rogers and Melissa M. Rogers Signature: Hospers Notary Public My Commission Expires: 3.12.2025	CYNTHIA HAGGARD Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	ssessor Parcel Numbe 1220-22-210-160	er(s)					Λ
b)		·				-/	
c)						1	\
d)	<u>. </u>					- \	\
	pe of Property:					1	
	☐ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDER	RS OPTI	ÓΝΔ	L USE ONLY
	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex		k			3 3
	☐ Apt. Bldg.	f. ☐ Comm'l/Ind'l		e of Recording		raye	
	☐ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note	- AP			-+-
	-	n.∟ wobile ⊓ome	NOR	es:		-	
	☐ Other			-	The same of the sa		/
2 0 -	Total Valua/Salaa Deia	o of Droports	A 450	000 00		-	
	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Property osure Only (value of propert	\$ <u>450,</u>	,000.00			
	Fransfer Tax Value:	osure Only (value of propert	<u> </u>	000.00			
	Real Property Transfe	r Tax Due	\$ 430, \$ 1,75		\		
	tour roporty manoro	Tux Duo	4,70	33.00	-\		
4. If	Exemption Claimed			1	1		
		ption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	J			
	b. Explain Reason for		1		/		
	•		V 7		/		
5. P	artial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred: 100	0 %		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
.The u	ndersigned declares a	and acknowledges, under p	enalty of	perjury, pursu	ant to N	RS 3	75.060
and N	IRS 375.110, that the	information provided is cor	rect to the	e best of their	informati	ion a	nd belief.
and c	an be supported by do	ocumentation if called upon	i to substa	antiate the info	ormation	prov	ided herein.
Furth	ermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of an	y claimed	d exemption, o	or other d	leterr	nination of
additi	onal tax due, may resi	alt in a penalty of 10% of th	ie tax due	plus interest	at 1% pe	er mo	nth. Pursuant
to NR	S 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly a	and sever	ally liable for a	any addit	ional	amount owed.
	- 400 I	1	\ \			5	~ · ·
Signa	ture ///		Capac	ity <u>G</u>	antor	<u></u>	30100
			1	\			
Signa	ture	L.	Capac	city Gr	rantee		
-		\	_ '	_			-
	ED (ODANITOD) NIE	2011	J	J			
2ELL	ER (GRANTOR) INFO	<u>DRMATION</u>	BUYE	R (GRANTEE		<u>MAT</u>	<u>ION</u>
Drint	(REQUIRED) Name: Kevin B. Roge	to and Malines M	/ n/	(REQUI		٠.	
THE	Rogers	ers and Melissa M.		Name: Matthe		<u>Jolar</u>	ngelo
Δddra	ess: 6366 E. Beckett	Imil Bood		ss: P.O. Box	(2945		
	Prescott	Hall Roau	City:	Stateline		—	00440
-		Zip: 86314	State:	<u>NV</u>		ip:	89449
CIGIÇ	. <u>/\</u>	.ip. 00314					
СОМ	PANY/PERSON REO	UESTING RECORDING (F	oguirod :	f not caller a	r bancos)		
Print N	Name: Stewart Title	Company	<u>equirea r</u> Escrov				
Addre			ESCION	w# <u>150513</u>	9 OA		
796.	Gardnerville	June 109	State	NIV/	~	'in:	90440
Oity.	Cardilei Anne	<u>//</u>	State:	_NV	∠	ip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED